
No. 21A 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 _________________ 

 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, APPLICANT 

 
v. 
 

STATE OF TEXAS  
_________________ 

   
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of 
the APPLICATION TO VACATE STAY OF PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION ISSUED BY 
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT, via first-
class mail, postage prepaid, this 18TH day of October, 2021. 
 

[See Attached Service List] 
 
 
  
 
                                        
          Brian H. Fletcher 

Acting Solicitor General 
                           Counsel of Record  
        Department of Justice 
        Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 
        (202) 514-2217 

 
 
October 18, 2021 
  

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in 
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of 
your brief.  If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisory 
Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov.  Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.   
  



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
STATE OF TEXAS 

 
Judd Edward Stone, II 
Office of the Attorney General 
Office of the Solicitor General 
209 W. 14th Street 
Austin, TX 78701 
512-936-1700 
Email: Judd.Stone@oag.texas.gov 
 
Amy Snow Hilton, Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
for the State of Texas 
11th Floor 
300 W. 15th Street 
William P. Clements Building 
Austin, TX 78701 
512-936-1327 
Email: amy.hilton@oag.texas.gov 
 
Beth Ellen Klusmann, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 
for the State of Texas 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-1914 
Email: beth.klusmann@oag.texas.gov 
 
Leif A. Olson 
Office of the Attorney General 
P. O. Box 12548 (MC-019) 
Capitol Station 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-1414 
Email: leif.olson@oag.texas.gov 
 
Natalie Deyo Thompson 
Office of the Attorney General 
Office of the Solicitor General 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-1820 
Email: natalie.thompson@oag.texas.gov 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
STATE OF TEXAS 
 
William Thomas Thompson, Assistant General Counsel 
Attorney General of Texas 
Office of Special Litigation 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 009) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
512-936-2567 
Email: will.thompson@oag.texas.gov 
Fax: 512-457-4410 
 
Benjamin Walton 
Office of the Attorney General 
General Litigation Division 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-019) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
Direct: 512-463-0447 
Email: benjamin.walton@oag.texas.gov 
512-320-0667 
 
Jonathan F. Mitchell 
Suite 400 
111 Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX 78701-0000 
Direct: 512-686-3940 
Email: jonathan@mitchell.law 
Fax: 512-686-3941 
 
Heather Gebelin Hacker 
Hacker Stephens, L.L.P. 
Suite 250 
108 Wild Basin Road, S. 
Austin, TX 78746 
Direct: 512-399-3022 
Email: heather@hackerstephens.com 
 
Andrew Bowman Stephens, Assistant Attorney General 
Hacker Stephens, L.L.P. 
Suite 250 
108 Wild Basin Road, S. 
Austin, TX 78746 
Direct: 512-399-3022 
Email: andrew@hackerstephens.com 
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